PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Timothy C. Bonerb	2004-09-28	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Portlock Holdings, LLC			Kansas City	MISSOURI	64112

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number	5746027	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 6037661901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 024111

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Phillip E. Decker

DATE SIGNED: 2004-11-04

Total Attachments: 1 source=bon14assn.TIF

OP \$40.00 0877390

PATENT REEL: 015328 FRAME: 0574

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number (optional)

BON. US.14

,				
Whereas, I, Tim Bonerb of Kansas City, Mo, hereinafter				
for Removing Ice and Snow from Roofs and Overhangs.				
No. 5,746,027 , dated May 5, 1998 ; and whereas, I am now the sole				
, and whereas, I all how the sole				
owner of said patent, and.				
Whereas, Portlock HOLDINGS, LLC				
of Kansas City, Mo				
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is				
4741 Central Ave, SuiTE 118				
City of Kansas City, and State of MISSOURI				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc$ dollars (\$ 1. $\bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc$), the receipt whereof is				
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer				
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed				
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term				
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and				
sale not been made.				
sale not been made. September, $28 + h$ day of September, $20 - 04$,				
at Kansas City, Mo				
TC Bruch				
(Signature)				
State of Missouri				
County of Jac/cson) SS:				
Before me personally appeared said TC Boner				
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this grant day				
1500 € 100				
NOTARY PURIL OF MELLOTT				
NOTARY PUBLIC-NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI				
I STATE OF MISSOURI				
MY COMMISSION EXP: 1-20-03 (Notary Public)				

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 11/04/2004